The Council has access to a mix of variable and fixed rate funding options through QTC so that interest rate risk exposure can
be minimised.

Sensitivity

Sensitivity to interest rate movements is shown for variable financial assets and liabilities based on the carrying amount at
reporting date.

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis depicts what effect a reasonably possible change in interest rates (assumed to
be 1%) would have on the profit and equity, based on the carrying values at the end of the reporting period The calculation
assumes that the change in interest rates would be held constant over the period.

2015 	 Net 	Effect on Net Result 	Effect on Equity
carrying

amount 	1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

QTC Cash Fund
Other Cash Funds
QTC Loans*
Net total

2014 	 Net 	Effect on Net Result 	Effect on Equity
carrying

amount 	1% increase 1% decrease 1% increase 1% decrease

QTC Cash Fund
Other Cash Funds
QTC Loans*
Net total
*QTC Generic Debt Pool - the generic debt pool products approximate a fixed rate loan. There is a negligible impact on
interest sensitivity from changes in interest rates for generic debt pool borrowings.

$ $ $ $ $
22,337,166 223,372 (223,372) 223,372 (223,372)

3,738,990 37,390 (37,390) 37,390 (37,390)
3,507,352 - - - -

260,762 (260,762) 260,762 (260,762)

$ $ $ $ $
10,751,424 107,514 (107,514) 107,514 (107,514)
10,822,997 108,230 (108,230) 108,230 (108,230)
2,783,289 - - -

215,744 (215,744) 215,744 (215,744)

Mayor

Rob Chandler

DatesZ1/ /42

tue,
pirrrneutive Officer
Des oward

Date: 	1_/1 ) /(2.4f)/5

Barcaldine Regional Council
Financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2015

Management Certificate
For the year ended 30 June 2015

These general purpose financial statements have been prepared pursuant to sections 176 and 177 of the Local Government Regulation 2012
(the Regulation) and other prescribed requirements.

In accordance with section 212(5) of the Regulation we certify that:

(i) the prescribed requirements of the Local Government Act 2009 and Local Government Regulation 2012 for the establishment and keeping